FORM PTO-1595 F 02-06-200 1-31-92	Attorney Docket No. 08350.5266 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
Please record the attached original docu. 10317286  1. Name of conveying party(ies): a) David P. SMITH b) Daniel T. MATHER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street			
	City: Peoria // - 34(630			
Security Change of Name Agreement	State:   IL			
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: a) January 25, 2006 b) January 25, 2006	☐ Yes			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed application: a) January 25, 2006; b) January 25, 2006	together with a new application, the execution date of the			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1			
Name:	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
02/01/2006 HMARZI1 00000050 11341630 06 FC:8021	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)			
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.				
City: Washington, D.C.				
State: Zip: 20001	7. Deposit Account No. <u>06-0916</u>			
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 Road C. S				
Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3				

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.5266 Client Ref. No. 05-266

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

## **HYDRAULIC REGENERATION SYSTEM**

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United

States Letters Patent on	(Serial No	); and	
100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoris right, title, and interest in and to	a, IL 61629-6490 (here this invention in all c	reinafter referred to as Assignee	ntellectual Property Department, ), is desirous of securing the entire nd in and to the application for United application;
other good and valuable considered, assigned, transferred, and successors and assigns, my engagement, filed the United States which may be above provisional application, a Letters Patent which may herea granted on this invention in any and request the Commissioner whose duty it is to issue patents.	deration the receipt of a set over, and do her tire right, title, and information, and this application is well as all rights to after be filed for this information of Patents and Trades on applications as of	which from Assignee is hereby a reby sell, assign, transfer, and se terest in and to this invention, pro n, and all divisions, and continual id all reissues thereof, and all rig claim priority on the basis of this invention in any foreign country a all extensions, renewals, and re	tions thereof, and all Letters Patent of hts to claim priority on the basis of the application, and all applications for nd all Letters Patent which may be issues thereof; and I hereby authorize any official of any foreign country ters Patent for this invention to
		all right to convey the interest ass ent in conflict with this Assignme	igned by this Assignment, and I/We
Assignee, its successors and a proceeding, sign all lawful paper necessary or desirable to perfe divisional, continuation, and rei Assignee, its successors and a	ssigns, any facts knoors when called upon of the title to this invessue applications, massigns, to obtain and gunderstood that and assigns.	y expense incident to the execut	on, and testify in any legal ny and all papers that may be essors or assigns, execute all
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASS David P. SMITH	JIGNOR	SSIGNOR'S SIGNATURED 8 Miles	DATE
ADDRESS 18530 W 3000N Road, LOT 279, Redo		Stava P. Dmile	25 Jan 06 CITIZENSHIP USA
Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 he	reof ® Yes □ No		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017524 FRAME: 0144

1. WITNESS NAME (347Z	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE / 25 / 06
26536 HIGHLAND I	PRIVE	CITIZENSHIP U-S
CHANNAHON. IT	60410	
2. WITNESS NAME JOHATHAN BUELOW	WITNERS SIGNATURE	DATE 25 JAN 2006
ADDRESS 13 BLY JAY CT		CITIZENSHIP USA
Woodridge, IL 60517		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Daniel T. MATHER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Walter	DATE Jen Of
ADDRESS 16820 S. Weber Road, Lockport, IL 60441		CITIŻENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME  AU LENTZ	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE //25/06
ADDRESS 26556 HIGHLAND	DRIVE	CITIZENSHIP U. S
CHANNAHON, IL	60410	
2. WITNESS NAME JONATHAN BURLOW	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 25 كيتر 2006
ADDRESS 13 BLUE JAY CT		CITIZENSHIP USA
1000000 T/ 605/2		

PATENT REEL: 017524 FRAME: 0145